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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:

WATSON JEAN
SMEDLEY BOB

ADAMS
ALANDSA
ARAPAHOE
ARCHULETA
BACA
BENT
BOULDER
CHAFFEE
CHEYERNE
CLEAR CREEK
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CROWLEY
CUSTER
DELTA
DENVER
DOLORES
DOUGLAS
EAGLE
ELBERT
EL PASO
FREMONT
GARFIELD
GILPIN
GRAND
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANO
JACKSON

# REG
94,747
5,847
119,051
2,076
3,036
2,896
89,498
. 5,248
1,444
3,234
4,367
2,110
1,762
1,024
9,823
264,600
973
9,784
5,888
2,854
101,447
12,630
9,261
1,410
3,745
5,063
399
3,991

54

# VOTE
17,434
1,600
23,809
809
1,196
794
12,719
1,701
724
674
2,386
1,612
684
461
2,264
50,731
538
3,443
1,327
804

25,140

4,377
2,294
328
1,472
1,187
233
2,343
275

REGENT-UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO-

AT IARGE-2 YEAR VACANCY TERM

D
D

1
4,720
538
3,405
224
228
246
2,507
396
116
122
620

369

1,017
46

001
002

a
<

3,428
237
1,290
121
157
114
1,016
144
78

42
368
331
102
49
258
4,367
102
154
130
89
1,998
682
151
32

78
127

8

456
30

SUNDERLAND DAVID
JOHNSON ROBERT E

3
3,308
281
8,675
157
256
131

70

4
2,286

194

5,088

S4
186
81
2,938
194
132
130
398
23
125
77
637
6,327
47
822
267
155
4,613
762
571
67
352
160
35

60

€3

TOTAL
13,742
1,247
18,458
596
827
572
9,558
988
489
466
1,669
1,067
525
331
1,800
33,491
300
2,493
897
609
18,287
3,390
1,484
233
1,041
807
158
1,596
209

R 003

R 004
NO VGTE % NO
3,692 21.
353 22.
5,351 22.
213 26.
389 30.
222 27.
3,161 24.
713 41.
235 32.
208 30
717 30
545 33
159 23
130 28
464 20
17,240 33
238 44
950 27
430 32
185 24
6,153 24
987 22
8190 35
95 28
431 29.
380 32
80 33
747 31
66 24
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JEFFERSON
KIOWA

KIT CARSON
LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN

MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
DURAY

PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO'

RIO BLANCO
RIO GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGWICK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

165,565
1,306
4,096
3,597
12,850
62,377
8,482
2,812
9,198
33,017
5380
4,854
6,120
9,508
9,674
10,351
1,234
2,473
2,690
6,663
6,036
57,921
2,765
5,331
6,530
2,613
571
1,826
1,892
4,435
3,375
3,242
46,657
5,166

24,373
470
1,516
1,260
3,873
12,388
4,971
983
2,382
6,006
357
1,183
1,694
2,268
3,091
2,443
400
858
697
1,037
1,129
22,904
1,435
1,914
2,474
1,166
97
776
577
900
1,209
1,334
7,755
1,407

01285679 280,691

3,075
60
197
423
834
1,672
2,025
177
357
€90
115
221
487
537
503
573
46
107
118
232
268

9 9490
288
339
642
321
29
228
75
114
312
107
1,156
238

60,407

2,064
33
130
167
382
911
954
109
237
732
82
73
255
271
157
216

275
437
188
19
93
62
67
188
78
713
190

30,654

391
1,875
350

66,515

6,845
93
300
64
637
3,698
265
201
716
1,661
13
240
252
364
746
4G1
75
173
193
115
158
1,763
251
359
300
112
11

58
184
208
146
370
2,098
313

20,038
331
1,105
770
2,791
9,683
3,515
796
1,939
4,796
235
836
1,285
1,689
2,017
1,694
282
569
524
619
797
18,049
1,015
1,526
1,704
791
77
459
450
625
924
946
5,842
1,091

50,264 207,840

4,335
139
411
490

1,082

2,705

1,458
187
443

1,210
122

409
579
1,074
749
118
289
173
418
332
4,855
420
388
770
375

317
127
275
285
388
1,913
316

72,851

17.7
29.5
27.1
38.8
27.9
21.8

19.0
18.5
20.1
34.1
29.3
24.1
25.5
34.7
30.6
29.5
33.6
24.8
40.3
29.4
21.1
29.2
20.2
31.1
32.1
20.6
40.8
22.0
30.5
23.5
29.0
24.6
22.4

1S
o
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:
REGENT-UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO-
2ND CONG, DIST.-6 YEAR TERM
ZALE DAVID D 001
ANDERSCN JACK KENT R 002
NUM REG NUMVOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
BOULDER 99,498 12.719 2.915 5.790 8,705 4,014 31.5
DENVER 28,145 5,535 2,043 778 2,821 2,714 49.0
JEFFERSON 165,565 24,173 4,913 14,791 19,704 4,469 18.4

TOTAL 293,208 42,427 9,871 21,359 31,230 11,197 26.3
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GALLAGHER DENNIS
FENSTER RAY

# REG
ADAMS 1,005
DENVER 26,881
TOTAL 27,886
SANDOVAL PAUL
YOUNGER RONALD K
# REG
DENVER 18,491
TOTAL 18,491
GIBBONS DAVID
VINCENT CHARLES
# REG
ARAPAHCE 971
DENVER 45,427
TOTAL 46,398

# VOTE
372

6,252
6,624

# VOTE
3,279

3,279

# VOTE
8s

9,709
9,794

STATE SENATE — FIRST DISTRICT

D
R

1
113

3,124
3,237

STATE SENATE — SECOND DISTRICT

001
002

D
D
1
1,647

1,647

001
002

2

52

920

972

2

432

432

TOTAL
165
4,044

4,209

T3TAL

2,079

2,079

NOQ VOTE

207
2,208

2,415

% NO VT
55.6
35.3

36.4

NJ VOTE % NO VT

1,200

1,200

STATE SENATE — SIXTH DIS . ®ICT

PREY DUVAL
POWERS PAUL W

D
D

1
12
1,810

1,822

001
002

3

7
156

163

4
31
3,583

2,614

36.6

36.6

TOTAL
62
6,434

6,496

D 003
R 004

NG VOTE % NO VT
23 27.0
3213 33.0

3,236 33.0
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:

STATE SENATE — EIGHTH DISTRICT

DEMOULIN CHARLES U D 001
ZAKHEM SAM R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NQ VOTE % NO VT
ARAPAHOE 195 39 19 9 28 11 28.2
DENVER 32,696 5,671 1,729 2,161 3,890 1,781 31.4
TOTAL. 32,891 5,710 1,748 2,170 3,918 1,792 31.3

) STATE SENATE — NINTH DISTRICT
COMER WILLIAM J D 001

HEFLEY JOEL M R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO YOTE % NO VT
EL PASD 31,979 7,659 1,629 3,996 5,625 2,034  26.5
TCTAL 31,979 7,659 1,629 3,996 5,625 2,034 26.5

STATE SENATE — ELEVENTH DISTRICT

DEMERS JOHN E D 001
HUGHES WILLIAM J “BILL" R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NG VT
EL PASD 27,740 7,449 1,548 3,820 5,368 2,081 27.9
TOTAL

27,740 7,449 1,548 3,820 5,368 2,081 27.9
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STATE SENATE — THIRTEENTH DISTRICT

MENDEZ FLORANGEL (FLO) D 001
SCHAEFER DAN R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DENVER 543 112 15 60 78 34 30.3
JEFFERSON 52,403 7,314 1,505 4,735 6,240 1,074 14.6
TOTAL 52,946 7,426 1,523 4,795 6,318 1,108 14.9

STATE SENATE — FIFTEENTH DISTRICT

CANNY JOHN G D 001
BARNHILL SAM R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO_VOTE % NO VT

CLEAR CREEK 3,234 674 133 246 379 295 43.7
DOUGLAS 1,116 339 ‘57 181 238 101 29.7
JEFFERSON 37,496 6,214 1.044 4,413 5,457 757 12.1
PARK 2,473 858 146 372 518 340 3%.6
TELLER 2,501 823 263 317 580 243 29.5
TOTAL 46,820 8,908 1,643 5,529 7,172 1,736 19.4

STATE SENATE — EIGHTEENTH DISTRICT

BACA-BARRAGAN POLLY D 001
) # REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
ADAMS 32,453 5,282 2,621 2,621 2,661 50.3
TOTAL 32,453 5,282 2,621 2,621 2.661 50.3



es

Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:

STATE SENATE — TWENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT

BEND JOHN D 001
MATTINGLY MILDRED D 002
# REG # VOTE 2 TOTAL NO VOTE ¥ NO VT
COSTILLA 2,110 1,612 933 310 1,243 369 22.8
HUERFANO 3,991 2,343 1,091 649 1,740 603 25.7
PUEBLO 26,141 10,204 4,457 3,180 7,637 2,567 25.1
TATAL 32,242 14,159 6,481 4,139 10,620 3,539  24.9

STATE SENATE — TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT

ANDERSON FRED E R 001

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO V1
LARIMER 43,410 8,212 5,307 5,307 2,905 35.3
TOTAL 43,410 8,212 5,307 5,307 2,905 35.3

STATE SENATE — TWENTH-EIGHTH DISTRICT

KADLECEK JAMES M D 001
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
WELD 32,986 5,211 1,320 1,320 3,891 74.6

TOTAL 32,986 5,211 1,320 1,320 3,891 74.6
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STATE SENATE — THIRTIETH DISTRICT

BISHOP TILLMAN *"TILLIE" R 001

# REG ¥ VOTE i TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

DELTA 5,367 1,351 790 790 525  38.8
MESA 33,017 6,006 3,502 3,502 2,504 41.6
TOTAL 38,384 7,357 4,292 4,292 3,029 41.4

STATE SENATE — THIRTY-SECOND DISTRICT

NOBLE DAN D R 001
# RYEG' " VQTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DELTA 4,456 908 516 516 392 43.1
DOLORES 973 538 116 116 422 78.4
LA PLATA 12,850 3,873 1,884 1,884 1,989 51,3
MONTEZUMA 6.120 1.694 635 635 1,059 62.5
MONTROSE 9,508 2,268 1,008 1,008 1,260 55.5
OURAY 1,234 400 271 271 129 32.2
SAN JUAN 571 97 29 29 68 70.1
SAN MIGUEL 1.826 776 185 185 591 76.1

TOTAL 37,538 10,554 4,644 4.644 5,910 56.0



Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election. held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:

STATE SENATE — THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT

HATCHER MARTIN D 001t
PATTON R N "NATE" R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
ALAMDSA 5,847 1,600 776 454 1,230 370 23.1
ARCHULETA 2,076 809 339 257 596 213 26.3
CHAFFEE 5,948 1.701 596 371 967 734 43.1
CONEJOS 4,367 2.386 969 629 1,618 768 32.1
CUSTER 1.024 461 150 206 356 105 22.7
FREMONT 4,770 1,715 678 619 1,297 418 24.3
GUNNISON 5,063 1.187 531 357 888 299 25.1
HINSDALE 399 238 25 125 150 88 36.9
MINERAL 590 357 226 40 266 91 25.4
RIO GRANDE 5,331 1,914 609 915 1,524 390 20.3
SAGUACHE 2.613 1.166 551 276 827 339 29.0
TOTAL 38,028 13,534 5,470 4,249 9,719 3,815 28.1
STATE SENATE — THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT
RIZZUTO JIM JR D 001
CLARK KEN R 002
SEBERSON LOWELL R 003
# REG # VUTE 1 2 3 TOTAL NO VOTE %
BACA 3.010 1.196 364 449 125 938 258
BENT 2,896 794 389 208 55 652 142
LAS ANIMAS 8.482 4,971 2,846 584 67 3,497 1,474
OTERO 10.350 2.443 955 770 399 2,124 319
PROWERS 6.036 1.129 168 409 114 691 438
TOTAL 30.774 10.533 4,722 2,420 760 7.902 2,631
PSS s

NO VT
21.5
17.8
29.6
13.0
38.7

24.9
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STATE SENATE — THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

PARKER MAURICE "MAURY" "] 001
YOST MAYNARD K R 002
# REG ¥ VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NOD VOTE X NO VT
CHEYENNE 1.444 724 193 283 476 248 34.2
KIOWA 1.306 470 87 239 326 144 30.6
KIT CARSON 4,096 1.516 305 786 1,091 425 28.0
LOGAN 9,198 2,382 622 1,446 2,068 314 3.1
MORGAN 4,751 1,463 412 570 982 481 32.8
PHILLIPS 2,690 637 187 398 585 112 16.0
SEDGWICK 1,892 577 144 338 482 95 16.4
WASHINGTON 3,242 1.334 200 746 946 388 29.0
YUMA 5166 1°407 426 739 1,165 242 17.4
,
TOTAL 33,785 10,570 2.576 5.545 8,121 2,449 23.1
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FIRST DISTRICT

GIBSON MARY D 001
FAATZ JEANNE ' R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VvOTE % NO VT
DENVER 19,886 3,542 950 1,427 2,377 1,165 32.8
TOTAL 19,886 3,542 950 1,427 2,377 1,165 32.8
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — SECOND DISTRICT
KNDOX WAYNE N D 001
DOCKTER VERNON D R 002
¥ REG ¥ vOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DENVER 15,026 2,440 994 531 1,525 915 37.5
TOTAL 15,026 2,440 994 531 1,525 915 37.5
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRD DISTRICT
CHAVEZ GEORGE M D 001
DAVISON JAMES R *SCOTTY" D 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DENVER 12,934 2,386 1,041 396 1,437 949 .
TOTAL 12,934 2,386 1,041 396 1,437 949 39.7
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FOURTH DISTRICT
HUDSON MILLER D 001 RICHARDS EMMA
AUGDEN ED D 002 BRYANT LARRY
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
DENVER 17,338 4,388 1,739 942 528 437 3,646
TOTAL 17,338 4,388 1,739 942 528 437 3,646

R 003

R 004

NO VOTE % NO VT
742 16.9

742 16.9




PENA FEDERICO
ORTIZ ANTHONY
CARNEY ANDY

DENVER

TOTAL

CASTRO RICHARD

DENVER

TOTAL

TAYLOR ARIE

DENVER

TOTAL

TRIMBLE KING

DENVER

a TOTAL

# REG
10,091

10,091

# REG
10,685

10,685

# REG
13,681

13,681

% REG
10,860

10,860

# VOTE
2,093

2,093

# VOTE
1,821

1,821

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — SEVENTH DISTRICT

# VOTE
2,151

2,151

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — EIGHTH DISTRICT

# VOTE
1,489

1,489

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FIFTH DISTRICT

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — SIXTH DISTRICT

D
D
R

1
1,131

1,131

D

1
859

859

D

1
1,182

1,182

D

1
771

771

001
002
003

2
371

371

00t

TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

859

859

001

TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

1,182

1,182

001

TOTAL
771

771

3
198

198

962

962

969

969

TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

1,700

1,700

52.8

52.8

45.0

45.0

NO VOTE X4NU vT

718

718

48.2

393

393

18.7

18.7



Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:

DEHERRERA LAURA

DENVER

TOTAL

BINGAMAN MERRY
GUSTAFSON CARL

DENVER

TOTAL

MCCROSKEY JACK
ARENA LYNNE

DENVER

TOTAL

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — NINTH DISTRICT
D 001

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
12,046 2,158 1,067 1,067 1,091 50.5

12,046 2,158 1,067 1,067 1,091 50.5

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — TENTH DISTRICT

D 001
R 002 ‘
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT

21,880 4,672 1,149 2,017 3,166 1,506 32.2
21,880 4,672 1,149 2,017 3,166 1.506 32.2

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — ELEVENTH DISTRICT

D oot
R 002
# REG # NOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT

20,356 3,741 1,120 1,342 2,462 1,279 34.1

20,356 3,741 1,120 1,342 2,462 1,279 34.1




65

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — TWELFTH DISTRICT

MCNEILL CINDY D 001
GORSUCH ANN MCGILL R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT
ARAPAHOE 971 85 27 36 63 22 25.8
DENVER 19,659 3,611 955 1,520 2,475 1,136  31.4
TOTAL 20,630 3,696 982 1,556 2,538 1,158  31.3

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRTEENTH DISTRICT

KOPEL GERALD D 001
SWALM PAUL L R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DENVER 21,325 5,199 1,430 2,329 3,759 1,440 27.7
TOTAL

21,325 5,199 1,430 2,329 3,759 1,440 27.7

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FOURTEENTH DISTRICT

TUFT HAROLD D 001
NEALE BETTY R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
ARAPAHOE 1,916 468 52 285 337 131 27.9
DENVER 32,340 5,749 1,110 2,847 3,957 1,792 31.1
TOTAL 34,256 6,217 1,162 3,132 4,294 1,923 30.9
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FIFTEENTH DISTRICT
TALIERCIO VINCENT A 0 001
DODGE CLIFF R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DENVER 19,197 4,150 873 1,949 2,822 1,328 32.0
TOTAL

19,197 4,150 873 1,949 2,822 1,328 32.0
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — SIXTEENTH DISTRICT

001

BECKER WILLIAM H "BILL" R
TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

4 REG # VOTE 1

EL PASO 14,235 3,809 2,150 2,150 1,659 43.5
TOTAL 14,235 3,809 2,150 2,150 1,659 43.5
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — SEVENTEENTH DISTRICT
RICHIE DONALD E D 001
SAYNER PENNI1 R 002
LARSON JEAN R 003
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
EL PASO 9,209 2,229 677 502 610 1,789 440 19.7
TOTAL 9,209 2,229 677 502 610 1,789 440 19.7
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — EIGHTEENTH DISTRICT
MAKEPEACE TYLER D 001
RANDALL FRANK H ’ R 002
¥ REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
EL PASO 30,108 7,058 1,353 3,818 5,171 1,887 26.7
TOTAL 30,108 7,058 1,353 ~ 3,818 5,171 1,887 26.7
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — NINETEENTH DISTRICT
CANTRELL JOE M D 001
POWERS RAY R 002
4 REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
EL PASO 13,473 2,868 979 1,355 2,334 534  18.6

TOTAL 13,473 2,868 979 1,355 2,334 534 18.6




MAUCH FRANCES
STEPHENSON BOB
_ EVANS LLOYD

EL PASO

 TOTAL

HERZBERGER ART

EL PASO
TELLER

TOTAL

" CHRISTISON ERNIE
DURHAM STEVEN u

EL PASO
IELLER

TOTAL

HARMEL MELVIN A
MCELDERRY JOHN R
FISH MARLEEN M

JEFFERSON

19

TOTAL

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — TWENTIETH DISTRICT

D 001

R 002

R 003 ’
# REG # VOTE 1 2 '
15,071 4,057 765 1,332
15,071 4,057 765 1,332

3
958

958

3,055

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — TWENTY-FIRST DISTRICT

R 001

# REG # VOTE 1
7,268 1,969 1,444 1,444
879 372 104 104

8,147 2,341 1,548 1.548

525
268

793

TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

26.6
72.0

33.8

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — TWENTY-SECOND DISTRICT

TOTAL NO VOTE %
693

2,147
368 111
2,515 804

NO VT
24.4
23.1

-

24.2

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — TWENTY-THIRD DISTRICT

D 001

) R 002

# REG # VOTE 1 2
12,089 2,840 566 1,581
1,588 479 162 206
13,677 3.319 728 1,787

D 001

R 002

R 003

# REG # VOTE =~ 1 2
15,979 3,347 599 1,530

15,979 3,347 599 1,530

3
1,051

1,051

TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

3,180

3,180

- 167

1587

4.9

4,.9
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, TWENTY-FOURTH DISTRICT

TRAYLOR CLAIRE R 001
# REG # VOTE 1 TQTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
JEFFERSON 17,793 2,891 1,678 1,678 1,213 41.9
TOTAL 17,793 2,891 1,678 1,678 1,213 41.9
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, TWENTY-FIFTH DISTRICT
GALLAHER GWEN D o001
DEFILIPPO FRANK R 002
# REG ¥ VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE.% NQO VT
JEFFERSON 25,570 4,098 697 2,873 3,570 528 12.8
TOTAL 25,570 4,098 697 2,873 3,570 528 12.8
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, TWENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT
WITHERSPOON DOROTHY K . D 001
LEADABRAND TOM R 002
GILBERT LELA S R 003
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 TOTAL NO VOTE % NQ VT
JEFFERSON 23,570 3,702 864 1,684 890 3,438 264 7.1

TOTAL 23,570 3,702 864 1,684 890 3,438 264 7.1




STATE REPRESENTATIVE, TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT

KRUEGER E L (ERV) D 001
TANCREDO TOM R 002
# REG # IVOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
JEFFERSON 29,902 3,658 797 2,088 2,885 773 21.1
TOTAL 29,902 3,658 797 2,088 2,885 773 21.1

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, TWENTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT

ROKALA KAREN J D 001
SPELTS KATHY R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DENVER 1,874 293 75 108 183 110 37.5
JEFFERSON 31,932 4,185 774 2,704 3,478 707 16.8
TOTAL 33,806 4,478 849 2,812 3,661 817 18.2

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, TWENTY-NINTH DISTRICT

CLARK PATTY D 001
SPANO A J MICK R 002
# REG ¢ VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
ADAMS 552 100 40 47 87 13 13.0
JEFFERSON 20,399 2,219 423 1,326 1,749 470 21.1
TOTAL 20,953 2,319 463 1,373 1,836 483 20.8

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, THIRTIETH DISTRICT

HAMLIN JOHN G R 001
" # REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
ADAMS 8,734 1,701 724 724 977 57.4
MORGAN 5,153 1,684 854 854 830 49.2
WELD 871 115 50 50 65 56.5

2 ToTAL 14,758 3,500 1,628 1,628 1,872 53.4
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:

SHEPARD JAMES
DURDY DORIS E

ADAMS

TOTAL

HAYES E E “CASEY*
LEWIS JOE

ADAMS
DENVER

TOTAL

MARKS JEAN
MARKS BOB R

ADAMS

TOTAL

# REG
21,422

21,422

# REG
8,828
5,753

14,581

# REG
22.403

22.403

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT

D 001

R 002
# VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
4,209 2,036 1,321 3,357 852 20.2
4,209 2,036 1,321 3,357 852 20.2

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRTY-SECOND DISTRICT

D 001
D 002
# VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE ¥ NO VT
1,602 637 371 1,008 594 37.0
516 173 119 292 224 43.4
2,118 810 490 1,300 818 38.6

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT

D o001
R 002
# VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
3,721 1,652 1.364 3,016 705 18.9

3,721 1,652 1.364 3,016 705 18.9
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DAVOREN JOHN
STAHL MERLE G

# REG
ADAMS 16,647
DENVER 659
TOTAL 17,306
ORTEN BETTY
HATFIELD FLOYD T
# REG
ADAMS 15,778
TOTAL 15,778
HAGEDORN BOB
SCHERLING BEV
# REG
ADAMS 381
ARAPAHOE 12.219
TOTAL 12.600

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT

NO VOTE % NO VT

747 24.3
42 52.5
789 25.0

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

TOTAL NO VOTE ¥ NO VT

651 22.4

651 22.4

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRTY-SIXTH DISTRICT

TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

25 52.0
562 24.3
587 24.9
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT

FEY CINDY D 001
EZZARD MARTHA M R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE ¥ NO VT
ARAPAHOE 16.238 3,569 686 1,838 2,524 1,045 29.2
DENVER 98 12 2 6 8 4 33.3
TOTAL 16.336 3,581 688 1,842 2,532 1,049 29.2

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT

DRINKWINE TOMMY D D 001
REEVES JIM R 002 .
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
ARAPAHOE 18.796 3,982 713 2,254 2,967 1,015 25.4
TOTAL 18,796 3,982 713 2,254 2,967 1,015 25.4

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRTY-NINTH DISTRICT

KARAM RICHARD P D o001
SCHAUER PAUL R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
ARAPAHOE 29.983 6,640 glo 3,783 4,593 2,047  30.8
TOTAL 29.983 6,640 810 3,783 4,593 2,047  30.8
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FORTIETH DISTRICT

SCHREIBER ED D 001
WINKLER JOE R 002
# REG ¥ VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
ARAPAHOE 38,928 6,679 1,245 3,491 4,736 1,943 29.0
DOUGLAS 9,784 3,420 423 2,431 2,854 566 16.5
ELBERT 2,118 577 157 329 486 91 15.7
TOTAL 50,830 10,676 1,825 6,251 8,076 2,600 24.3
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FORTY-FIRST DISTRICT
BABITZ BARTO D 001
JOHNSON STANLEY E D 002
VANZANDT JOSEPH D D 003
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
CUSTER 1,024 461 117 47 14 178 283  61.3
:sgggg’ 4,867 1,587 588 225 80 893 694  43.7
15,829 6,022 ,841 2,542 1,103 4,486 1,536  25.5
TOTAL
21,720 8,070 1,546 2,814 1,197 5,557 2,513  31.1
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FORTY-SECOND DISTRICT
LUCERO LEO D 001
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
PUEBLO 13,639 5,860 3,901 3,901 1,959 33.4
ToTAL 13,639 5,860 3,901 3,901 1,959 33.4
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:
STATE REPRESENTATIVE —_ FORTY-THIRD DISTRICT

BOLEY GEORGE W D} 001
CALONGE G PAUL R 002

# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
CROWLEY ' 1,762 684 304 238 542 142 20.7
OTERO 6,809 1,712 625 649 1,274 438 25.6
PUEBLO 7:243 2,719 1,723 345 2,068 651 23.9
TOTAL 15,814 5,115 2,652 1,232 3,884 1,231 24.0

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FORTY-FOURTH DvISTRICT

KIRSCHT BOB LEO™ ) 001

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
PUEBLO 16,874 6,070 3,570 3,570 2,500 41.1
TOTAL 16,874 6,070 3,570 3,570 2,500 41.1

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FORTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

BURT BILL ) 001
ERICKSON STEPHEN T (STEVE) R 002
# REG # VODTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT
LARIMER 26,171 4,806 969 3,054 4,023 783 16.2
TOTAL

26,171 4,806 965 3,054 4,023 783 16.2
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STRAHLE RONALD H

# REG # VOTE 1

LARIMER 22,936
TOTAL 22,936
PAGE HOMER
JONES LEE R
# REG
BOULDER 28,671
TOTAL 28,671
SHOWALTER ‘CARL E
# REG
LARIMER 10,150
WELD 13,189
TOTAL 23,339
KORN BILL
HILLSMEIER WILLIAM F
# REG
BOULDER 23,482
WELD 1,604
TOTAL 25,086

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FORTY-SIXTH DISTRICT

R 001
TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
4,813 3,144 3,144 1,669 34.6
4,813 3,144 3,144 1,669 34.6
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FORTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT
D 001 ‘
R 002
# VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
3,987 1,038 1,805 2,843 1,144 28.6
3,987 1,038 1,805 2,843 1,144 28.6
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FORTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT
R 001
4 VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
1,968 1,239 1,239 729 37.0
2,228 1,292 1,292 1,105 49.5
4,196 2,531 2,531 1,834 43.7
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FORTY-NINTH DISTRICT
b} 001
R 002
# VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
3,266 664 1,800 2,464 802 24.5
168 46 81 127 41 24.4
3,434 710 1,881 2,591 843 24.5
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 12, 1978 for the office of:

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FIFTIETH DISTRICT

SCUDDER D REA ) 001
FINE EUNICE W R 002
BOYCE MICHAEL F R 003

# REG # VvOTE 1 2 3 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO vT

WELD 15,260 2,777 553 1,115 731 2,399 378 13.6

TOTAL 15,260 2,777 553 1,115 731 2,399 378  13.6

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FIFTY-FIRST DISTRICT

NAIBAUER ROLAND D o001
YOUNGLUND WALTER A R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT
WELD 15,753 2,417 684 1,184 1,868 549  22.7
TOTAL 15,753 2,417 684 1,184 1,868 549  22.7

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FIFTY-SECOND DISTRICT

HANDLEY BRUCE D 001
HUME GWENNE R 002
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE ¥ NO VT
BOULDER 25,658 3,477 749 1,769 2,518 959 27.5
JEFFERSON 522 75 44 44 31 41.3

TOTAL 26,180 3,552 749 1,813 2,562 990 27.8
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HOWE CHARLES B (CHUCK)

# REG
BOULDER 21,825
TOTAL 21,825
- BAIRD BILL
BURFORD ROBERT F "BOB*"
# REG
DELTA 9,032
MESA 11,824
TOTAL 20,856
EDMONDS CAROL R
MAYO ALVIN “AL"
# REG
MESA 21,198
TOTAL ,21' 198

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FIFTY-THIRD DISTRICT

# VOTE

1,837

1,837

D

1
591

591

001

TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

591

591

1,246 67.8

1,246 67.8

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FIFTY-FOURTH DISTRICT

# VOTE
2,099

2,057
4,156

D
R

1
561
581

1,142

001
002

2
1,249
1,234

2,483

TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

1,810 289 13.7
1,815 242 11.7
- 3,625 531 12.7

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FIFTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

# VOTE
3,795

3,795

D
R

1
1,061

1,061

001
002

2
2,015

2,015

TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
3,076 719 18.9
3,076

719 18.9



